ITEM NO.12 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6755-6757/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in WA No. 168/2019, WA No. 169/2019 and WA No. 128/2019 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

BABUL DAS (2) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALAL UDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.59959/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6148-6151/2021 (XIV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.53889/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 29-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In response to a query of the Court, Mr P S Patwalia and Ms Kiran Suri, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, state that a chart shall be prepared indicating:

- 2
- (i) The number of persons who will have to be reverted in pursuance of the order of the Division Bench of the High Court; and
- (ii) The number of years of service left for these persons to retire.
- 2 Issue notice presently to the State of Tripura.
- 3 Service be effected on the Standing Counsel for the State of Tripura, in addition.
- 4 List the Special Leave Petitions on 23 July 2021.
- 5 In the meantime, till the next date of listing, the petitioners shall not be reverted in pursuance of the impugned judgment of the order of the Division Bench of the High Court of Tripura dated 1 February 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**